Mundelein Park & Recreation District http://www.mundeleinparks.org



NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE USE

October 25, 2016

MEDIA CONTACT: Christa Lawrence, Marketing Specialist, 847-388-5455, <u>clawrence@mundeleinparks.org</u> Rita Kipp, Event Coordinator, Mundelein Parks Foundation Liasison, 847-388-5458, <u>rkipp@mundeleinparks.org</u>

JOIN THE CHASE AT THE CHASE

'The Chase' 5K walk/fun run at Steeple Chase Golf Course raises funds for scholarships

<u>Mundelein, Illinois</u> — Mundelein Park & Recreation District (<u>www.mundeleinparks.org</u>) and the Mundelein Parks Foundation (501 (c) (3) charitable organization) have teamed up to host ''*The Chase*'', a 5K Walk/Fun Run. Held on the cart paths of Steeple Chase Golf Club (200 N. La Vista Drive), the event takes place Saturday, November 12, starting at 2:30 pm (rain date November 19).

Runners and walkers of all fitness levels (strollers welcome, too) are invited to enjoy the fundraiser to help provide recreational scholarships to hard-working, financially-limited residents. This "brisk" stroll/run takes participants through the back nine holes of the beautiful course, with a finish near the first hole. Complimentary post race refreshments will be served in the clubhouse and participants receive a cozy knit ski hat with entry.

The entry fee is \$25 in advance or \$30 on site. Participants can register now online at

-more-

The Chase Page 2 Oct. 25, 2016

http://bit.do/chase5K.

Proceeds from "*The Chase*" benefit the **Mundelein Parks Foundation** and its' scholarship fund. The foundation promotes health and recreation for the community through funding efforts that help promote and enhance facilities, services, programs, parks and special projects. The foundation typically receives scholarship requests exceeding \$10,000 annually. "The **Mundelein Parks Foundation** is honored to work with the community," said Rita Kipp, Superintendent of Recreation and Foundation Liaison. "We are trying to raise funds so we can meet those needs every year. Every child should play. Come out and help us make it possible." Those wishing to learn more about the foundation or make a donation can contact Rita at **847.388.5458** (rkipp@mundeleinparks.org).

Information about **Mundelein Park & Recreation District** and its fun, affordable programs can be found at <u>mundeleinparks.org</u>. Follow us on Facebook and Twitter (@mundeleinparks).

#